within the Combined Group. Any other potential divestitures are not reasonably certain at this time, and the effects
of any such divestitures (other than the Transaction-related Divestitures described herein) have not been taken into
account in the preparation of the unaudited pro forma financial information. Furthermore, in order to obtain
regulatory approvals AB InBev may be required to implement remedies or make changes to the business of the

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

Combined Group that may have an adverse effect on the Combined Group’s results of operations and the impact of
such remedies or changes cannot be predicted at this time and has not been taken into account in the preparation of
the unaudited pro forma financial information.

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

 F-Pages 321

AB InBev

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2015

Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB InBev for

the fiscal year ended 31

December 2015

Adjusted SABMiller for

the fiscal year ended

31 March 2016 (2)

Acquisition

adjustments (4)

Financing

adjustments (3)

Divestitures

adjustments (6)

Total pro forma

combined

US$m US$m US$m

Revenue 43,604   14,895   -   -   (3,043)   55,456

Cost of sales (17,137)   (5,588)   (106)   -   1,306   (21,525)

Gross profit 26,467   9,307   (106)   -   (1,737)   33,931

Distribution expenses (4,259)   (1,421)   (6)   -   236   (5,450)

Sales and marketing expenses (6,913)   (2,211)   265   -   659   (8,200)

Administrative expenses (2,560)   (1,798)   (8)   -   240   (4,126)

Other operating income/(expenses) 1,032   133   -   -   (68)   1,097

Restructuring (171)   (17)   -   -   7   (181)

Business and asset disposal 524   -   -   -   -   524

Acquisition costs business combinations (55)   (160)   194   -   -   (21)

Impairment of assets (82)   (379)   -   -   -   (461)

Judicial settlement (80)   -   -   -   -   (80)

Profit from operations 13,904   3,454   339   -   (663)   17,033

Finance cost (3,142)   (763)   725   (2,083)   -   (5,263)

Finance income 1,689   257   -   -   -   1,946

Net finance cost (1,453)   (506)   725   (2,083)   -   (3,317)

Share of result of associates and joint ventures 10   1,126   66   -   (952)   250

Profit before tax 12,461   4,074   1,130   (2,083)   (1,615)   13,966

Income tax expense (2,594)   (1,152)   (51)   -   304   (3,493)

Profit 9,867   2,922   1,079   (2,083)   (1,311)   10,473

Attributable to:

Equity holders of AB InBev ("parent") 8,273   2,699   1,072   (2,083)   (1,311)   8,649

Non-controlling interest 1,594   223   7   -   -   1,824

Earnings per share

Basic 5.05   4.42   (5)

Diluted 4.96   4.36   (5)

Basic weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,638   317   1,955   (5)

Diluted weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,668   317   1,985   (5)

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

AB InBev

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement for the six months ended 30 June 2016

Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB InBev for

the six months ended

30 June 2016

Adjusted SABMiller for

the six months ended

31 March 2016 (2)

Acquisition

adjustments (4)

Financing

adjustments (3)

Divestitures

adjustments (6)

Total pro forma

combined

US$m US$m US$m

Revenue 20,206   7,410   -   -   (1,332)   26,284

Cost of sales (8,002)   (2,760)   (60)   -   591   (10,231)

Gross profit 12,204   4,650   (60)   -   (741)   16,053

Distribution expenses (1,964)   (718)   (4)   -   106   (2,580)

Sales and marketing expenses (3,568)   (1,013)   127   -   288   (4,166)

Administrative expenses (1,179)   (830)   (5)   -   116   (1,898)

Other operating income/(expenses) 422   108   (1)   -   (55)   474

Restructuring (including impairment losses) (62)   (32)   -   -   6   (88)

Business and asset disposal (including impairment losses) 2   -   -   -   -   2

Acquisition costs business combinations (79)   (160)   239   -   -   -

Impairment of assets -   (379)   -   -   -   (379)

Profit from operations 5,775   1,626   296   -   (280)   7,418

Finance cost (4,918)   (392)   2,607   (199)   -   (2,902)

Finance income 805   124   (268)   -   -   661

Net finance cost (4,113)   (268)   2,339   (199)   -   (2,241)

Share of result of associates and joint ventures 3   389   34   -   (325)   101

Profit before tax 1,664   1,747   2,669   (199)   (605)   5,278

Income tax expense (835)   (582)   (20)   -   125   (1,312)

Profit 829   1,165   2,649   (199)   (480)   3,966

Attributable to:

Equity holders of AB InBev ("parent") 285   1,059   2,646   (199)   (480)   3,313

Non-controlling interest 544   106   3   -   -   653

Earnings per share

Basic 0.17   1.69   (5)

Diluted 0.17   1.67   (5)

Basic weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,641   317   1,958   (5)

Diluted weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,673   317   1,990   (5)

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

AB InBev

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of 30 June 2016

Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB InBev

as of

30 June 2016

Adjusted SABMiller

as of

31 March 2016 (2)

 Reclassifications

to assets held for

sale (4)

 Acquisition

adjustments (4)

Financing

adjustments (3)

 Divestiture

adjustments (6)

 Total pro forma

combined

US$m US$m US$m

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 19,309   7,750   (1,777)   907   -   -   26,189

Goodwill 65,210   14,268   -   75,218   -   -   154,696

Intangible assets 29,634   6,526   (634)   11,424   -   -   46,950

Investments in associates 286   4,114   (1,665)   2,251   -   -   4,986

Investments in joint ventures -   5,512   (5,512)   -   -   -   -

Investment securities 49   19   (1)   -   -   -   67

Deferred tax assets 1,201   209   -   -   -   -   1,410

Employee benefits 5   -   -   -   -   -   5

Derivatives 213   565   -   -   -   -   778

Trade and other receivables 789   121   (61)   -   -   -   849

116,696   39,084   (9,650)   89,800   -   -   235,930

Current assets

Investment securities 55,982   -   -   -   (54,506)   -   1,476

Inventories 3,282   993   (202)   -   -   -   4,073

Income tax receivable 994   59   (1)   -   -   -   1,052

Derivatives 1,544   281   -   -   -   -   1,825

Trade and other receivables 6,534   1,742   (486)   -   -   -   7,790

Cash and cash equivalents 6,050   1,430   -   (69,738)   70,985   6,434   15,161

Assets held for sale 47   -   9,491   8,823   -   (16,434)   1,927

74,433   4,505   8,802   (60,915)   16,479   (10,000)   33,304

Total assets 191,129   43,589   (848)   28,885   16,479   (10,000)   269,234

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

AB InBev

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of 30 June 2016

Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB InBev

as of

30 June 2016

Adjusted SABMiller

as of

31 March 2016 (2)

 Reclassifications

to assets held for

sale (4)

 Acquisition

adjustments (4)

Financing

adjustments (3)

 Divestiture

adjustments (6)

 Total pro forma

combined

US$m US$m US$m

Equity

Issued capital 1,736   168   -   (168)   -   -   1,736

Share premium 17,620   6,849   -   (6,849)   -   -   17,620

Reserves (18,053)   (3,130)   -   43,749   6,077   -   28,643

Retained earnings 32,587   19,005   -   (19,805)   -   -   31,787

Equity attributable to equity holders of AB InBev 33,890   22,892   -   16,927   6,077   -   79,786

Non-controlling interest 3,847   1,196   -   3,820   -   -   8,863

37,737   24,088   -   20,747   6,077   -   88,649

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 101,045   8,814   -   322   9,865   -   120,046

Employee benefits 2,678   179   (20)   -   -   -   2,837

Deferred tax liabilities 11,890   2,250   -   7,826   -   (4,915)   17,051

Derivatives 338   26   -   -   -   -   364

Trade and other payables 1,389   28   -   -   -   -   1,417

Provisions 705   95   (4)   -   -   -   796

118,045   11,392   (24)   8,148   9,865   (4,915)   142,511

Current liabilities

Bank overdrafts 55   159   -   -   -   -   214

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 7,586   2,767   -   (10)   10,000   (10,000)   10,343

Income tax payable 430   830   (11)   -   -   4,915   6,164

Derivatives 9,547   213   (2)   -   (9,463)   -   295

Trade and other payables 17,601   3,870   (794)   -   -   -   20,677

Provisions 128   270   (17)   -   -   -   381

35,347   8,109   (824)   (10)   537   (5,085)   38,074

Total equity and liabilities 191,129   43,589   (848)   28,885   16,479   (10,000)   269,234

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

 F-Pages  721

Note 1. Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma financial information is based on the historical consolidated financial statements of AB InBev and
the historical consolidated financial statements of SABMiller, and has been prepared to reflect the Transaction, including
the financing structure established to fund the Transaction, as well as the Transaction-related Divestitures described herein.
The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily reflect

[…]

related to the jurisdictions in which the income (expense) adjustments will be recorded, or, where applicable, an estimated
effective tax rate. The blended statutory rate and the effective tax rate of the Combined Group could be significantly different
depending on the post-Transaction activities, and geographical mix of profit before taxes.

Note 2. Pro forma adjustments to SABMiller’s financial statements

Certain pro forma reclassifications and accounting policy adjustments have been made to SABMiller’s financial statements
to conform to AB InBev’s financial statement presentation and to reflect alignment of SABMiller’s accounting policies to
those of AB InBev. These pro forma adjustments, set forth in the tables below, reflect AB InBev’s best estimates based
upon the information currently available to AB InBev, and could be subject to change once more detailed information is
obtained.

¡Error! Nombre desconocido de propiedad de documento.

 F-Pages  821

Historical SABMiller

for the fiscal year ended

31 March 2016

Pro forma

reclassifications and

accounting policy

adjustments (a)

Adjusted SABMiller

for the fiscal year ended

31 March 2016

US$m US$m

Revenue 19,833   (4,938)   14,895

Cost of sales -   (5,588)   (5,588)

Gross profit 19,833   (10,526)   9,307

Net operating expenses (16,379)   16,379   -

Distribution expenses -   (1,421)   (1,421)

Sales and marketing expenses -   (2,211)   (2,211)

Administrative expenses -   (1,798)   (1,798)

Other operating income/(expenses) -   133   133

Restructuring -   (17)   (17)

Acquisition costs business combinations -   (160)   (160)

Other impairment losses -   (379)   (379)

Profit from operations 3,454   -   3,454

Finance cost (763)   -   (763)

[…]

Finance income 257   -   257

Net finance cost (506)   -   (506)

Share of result of associates and joint ventures 1,126   -   1,126

Profit before tax 4,074   -   4,074

Taxation (1,152)   -   (1,152)

Profit 2,922   -   2,922

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 2,699   2,699

Non-controlling interest 223   223

Historical SABMiller

for the six months ended

31 March 2016

Pro forma

reclassifications and

accounting policy

adjustments (a)

Adjusted SABMiller

for the six months ended

31 March 2016

US$m US$m

Revenue 9,843   (2,433)   7,410

Cost of sales -   (2,760)   (2,760)

Gross profit 9,843   (5,193)   4,650

Net operating expenses (8,217)   8,217   -

Distribution expenses -   (718)   (718)

Sales and marketing expenses -   (1,013)   (1,013)

Administrative expenses -   (830)   (830)

Other operating income/(expenses) -   108   108

Restructuring (including impairment losses) -   (32)   (32)

Acquisition costs business combinations -   (160)   (160)

Other impairment losses -   (379)   (379)

Profit from operations 1,626   -   1,626

Finance cost (392)   -   (392)

[…]

achieve its long term capital structure target. Except as noted for the Disposals Bridge Facility, the January 2016 Notes and
the March 2016 Notes, for the purposes of this unaudited pro forma financial information, AB InBev has assumed that no
such financings, refinancings or repayments have occurred.

Note 4. Pro forma adjustments related to the Transaction

(a) Preliminary purchase consideration and allocation

The Transaction will be accounted for as a business combination using the acquisition method of accounting in conformity
with IFRS 3 “Business Combinations”. Under this method, the assets acquired and liabilities assumed have been recorded
based on preliminary estimates of fair value and limited information available. The actual fair values will be determined
upon the completion of the Transaction and may vary from these estimates.

The estimated purchase consideration is calculated as follows:

The preliminary purchase consideration for pro forma purposes was based on the AB InBev share price as of 31 July 2016.
At closing of the Transaction, the Partial Share Alternative and resulting purchase consideration will be valued based on the

SABMiller shares to be paid at

£45 per share 1,002,262,457   £45.00 -   45,102   45,102   (iii)

SABMiller shares to be exchanged

for Newbelco restricted share 655,000,000   0.483969   £4.6588 30,849   3,052   33,901   (ii)

Total SABMiller shares issued 1,657,262,457   (i) 30,849   48,154   79,003

Total

equity

value (£m)

Offer per SABMiller share Transaction equity value

Share

exchange

ratio

Cash

consideration

per share (£)

Newbelco

restricted

shares

Cash

consideration

(£m)

Total equity value (£m) 79,003

Less: Estimated proceeds from options and share appreciation rights (SARs) (592)   (iv)

Total consideration, net of share option proceeds (£m) 78,411

Total consideration, net of share option proceeds ($m) 112,943   (v)

Less: Non-qualifying portion of economic hedge (3,386)   (v)

Purchase consideration, net of share option proceeds ($m) 109,557